PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICE



Flour Bluff Independent School District 2505 Waldron Road · Corpus Christi, TX 78418 361.694.9713 · Fax 361.694.9808 <u>ksneed@flourbluffschools.net</u>

Brian Schuss, Superintendent Kim Sneed, Public Information Coordinator

May 23, 2017

Flour Bluff High School Athlete to commit to Blinn College during signing event

Flour Bluff High School Senior, Armani Anderson, will sign a letter of intent to play girls basketball for Blinn Junior College on Wednesday, May 24. Anderson was an integral part of the Flour Bluff girls' varsity team and their journey to the state tournament this year. The signing will take place at the Flour Bluff Athletics Facility.

Flour Bluff College Signing

Wednesday, May 24 4:30 p.m. Flour Bluff ISD Athletic Facility 2505 Waldron Road

For more information, please contact Chris Steinbruck, Flour Bluff ISD Athletic Director and Head Football Coach, at 694-9276.

##